RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Liza Normandy

In Appreciation for Her Service on the

South San Francisco City Council

WHEREAS, LIZA NORMANDY was elected to the South San Francisco City Council in November 2013 and was the second Asian-American elected to the City Council, and only the third woman to serve on the Council; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure, LIZA NORMANDY contributed her time and knowledge to the Community Development Block Grant Subcommittee, Downtown Subcommittee, Financial/Budget/Audit/Investment Committee, Harbor District Liaison Subcommittee, Sister Cities Committee and South San Francisco Liaison Subcommittee; and

WHEREAS, LIZA NORMANDY represented South San Francisco on multiple regional efforts as an Airport Land Use Committee (ALUC) Member, Housing Our People Effectively (HOPE) Leadership Committee Member, and Housing Endowment and Regional Trust (HEART) of San Mateo County member; and

WHEREAS, prior to her time on the City Council, LIZA NORMANDY served on the South San Francisco Unified School District Board of Trustees, serving as Board President from 2008-2010, and was the first Asian-American elected to the School Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends LIZA NORMANDY for her service on the South San Francisco City Council and extends its best wishes to her on her future endeavors.

Dated: December 13, 2018	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, President
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
Attest:	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	